# WARRIOR'S COMPASS

YOUR GUIDE TO USAG YONGSAN-CASEY FAMILY & MWR EVENTS AND ACTIVITIES



F O YongsanCaseyFMWR

### Volume 13 - **Issue 17**

## 24 - 30 April 2024

#### USAG YONGSAN-CASEY FAMILY & MWR

# FOOD FEAR FACTOR

## THURSDAY, 25 APRIL, 1800 @ IMPACT ZONE

### **Registration Deadline: 23 April @ Impact Zone**

## Ist Place Apple iMac 24"

2nd place: Apple AirPods Pro 3rd place: Apple HomePod Mini

For more information, call DSN 722-4627/4628 or from cell 050-3322-4627/4628.

## Wonju Mt. Sogeum Suspension Bridge & Museum "SAN"

### Saturday, 27 April Sign-up Deadline: 24 April

- \$25: Transportation & A Guide
- **W10,000**: Admission Fee (Paid Individually on-site)
- Please bring your own lunch or Korean Won for food/snacks.
- Bus Schedule: Hovey CAC 0800 / Casey CAC 0815
- Minimum 20 & Maximum 35 sign-ups required.

#### POC: DSN 722-4645 or from cell 050-3322-4645 / 010-2684-2960 Email: sangnae.chong.ln@army.mil Sign up at Leisure Travel Services (Bldg. 2236 / Room-107)

\* All participants must ride the MWR-provided bus. \* Subject to change without notice.

## CASEY INDIANHEAD GOLF COURSE

## **CLOSEST TO THE PIN CONTEST** Saturday, 27 April, 0900 - 1300

#1 T-Box Entry Fee: \$5 Open to all golfers who play a 9-hole round.
Golfers are given one ball and one chance.
A prize awarded to the 1st place winner.
US ID cardholders only.

For more information, call DSN 722-0381 or from cell 050-3322-0381.

# WARRIOR'S COMPASS

YOUR GUIDE TO USAG YONGSAN-CASEY FAMILY & MWR EVENTS AND ACTIVITIES



F O YongsanCaseyFMWR

#### Volume 13 - **Issue 17**



DOOR

Saturday, 27 April, 1300-1700 Camp Hovey Bowling Center

Lowling Tournament

Pin No

- Minimum 8 participants or more.
- Automatically strikes when 9 or more pins are knocked down on the first ball.
- Prize: Gift Certificates

For more information, call DSN 722-4649 or from cell 050-3322-4649.

## CAMP CASEY PAINTBALL FIELD & ARCHERY RANGE CARPANE ARCHERY RANGE CARPANE ARCHERY RANGE CARPANE ARCHERY RANGE ARCHERY RANGE CARPANE ARCHERY RANGE

"Come out to the Casey Paintball Field to celebrate its re-opening! Enjoy free cake and refreshments, and check out the newly renovated Paintball & Archery area!"

Open to all DoD ID card holders, age 18 and older. For more information, call DSN 722-4643 or from cell 050-3322-4643.

## **ALF ARATHON 4 MAY @ HANSON FIELD HOUSE**

#### REGISTRATION: 0800 - 0845 RACE STARTS: 0900

Men's & Women's Division: Open / Sub Masters / Masters / Senior Masters
Awards will be presented to 1st, 2nd and 3rd places.

For more information, please contact Mr. Yi, Sung Tok at DSN 722-4637 or from cell 050-3322-4637 / 010-9025-9956. *Email: sungtok.yi.ln@army.mil* 



## WARRIOR'S COMPASS YOUR GUIDE TO USAG YONGSAN-CASEY FAMILY & MWR EVENTS AND ACTIVITIES

## 

## F O YongsanCaseyFMWR

#### Volume 13 - Issue 17

## 24 -30 April 2024



#### Can you ride 1000km (621 miles) over 4 months? Ride outdoors on roads & trails.

Entry Fee: \$50

**Registration:** Begins on 1 May at Casey Outdoor Recreation

**Track your progress:** 1 May - 31 August (Tracking will only begin after you sign-up and doesn't count distance covered before registration.)

#### REACH THE GOAL TO WIN AN AWESOME CYCLING JERSEY!

Winners must report back to Outdoor Rec beginning 1 September to receive your jersey.

Open to all authorized MWR patrons. For more information, call DSN 722-4643 or from cell 050-3322-4643.



## K-16

## LOTTE WORLD TRIP Saturday, 27 April, 0800-1700



- Bus Fee: \$10 per person & \$20 for a family
- Entry Fee: ₩62,000 (Adults) or ₩25,000 (Group price for
- 10 people or over)

  Min: 20 & Max: 40

\* All participants must ride the MWR-provided bus. \* Subject to change without notice.

For more information, call DSN 722-8103 or from cell 050-3322-8103.



## K-16 SEXUAL ASSAULT AWARENESS & PREVENTION 55 R RUNN

## Saturday, 27 April, 0900 @ K-16 Multi-Purpose Field

Registration: 27 April, 0800 at K-16 Fitness Center
Men's & Women's Division: Open / Sub Masters / Masters / Senior Masters
Awards will be presented to 1st, 2nd, 3rd places.

For more information, please contact Mr. Sin, Kwang Yol DSN 722-8413 or from cell 050-3322-8413. Email: **Kwangyol.sin.ln@army.mil** 

